

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to  
Original House Bill No. 615 by Representative Geymann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "1127 and" change "R.S. 30:1141" to "1141"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete the comma "," and insert "and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 15, after "1127 and" change "R.S. 30:1141" to "1141"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "amended and reenacted" and insert "enacted"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, at the end of line 20, change "Chapter:" to "Part:"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, line 8, after "of this" and before "to provide" change "Chapter" to "Part"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 3, line 18, after "of this" and before "and any" change "Chapter" to "Part"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 3, at the end of line 19, change "Chapter." to "Part."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 3, line 21, after "of this" and before "including" change "Chapter," to "Part,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 3, line 23, after "in this" and before "shall be" change "Chapter" to "Part"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 3, line 25, after "plans" delete the comma "," and insert "and" and after "zoning"  
23 and before the comma "," delete "regulations"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 3, at the end of line 28, change "Chapter." to "Part."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 4, line 4, after "which this" and before "and the" change "Chapter" to "Part"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 142 On page 5, line 8, after "to this" and before "The following" change "Chapter." to "Part."3 AMENDMENT NO. 154 On page 8, at the beginning of line 3, change "(i)" to "(d)"5 AMENDMENT NO. 166 On page 8, at the beginning of line 5, change "(ii)" to "(i)"7 AMENDMENT NO. 178 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7, change "(iii)" to "(ii)"9 AMENDMENT NO. 1810 On page 8, at the beginning of line 10, change "(iv)" to "(iii)"11 AMENDMENT NO. 1912 On page 8, at the beginning of line 12, change "(v)" to "(iv)"13 AMENDMENT NO. 2014 On page 8, at the beginning of line 14, change "(vi)" to "(v)"15 AMENDMENT NO. 2116 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, change "(vii)" to "(vi)"17 AMENDMENT NO. 2218 On page 10, line 5, after "Development" and before "shall" change "Certified Site" to  
19 "certified site"20 AMENDMENT NO. 2321 On page 10, line 22, after "in this" and before "but shall" change "Section." to "Subsection."22 AMENDMENT NO. 2423 On page 10, line 23, after "of this" and before "and any" change "Chapter" to "Part"24 AMENDMENT NO. 2525 On page 10, at the end of line 24, change "Chapter." to "Part."26 AMENDMENT NO. 2627 On page 10, line 29, after "facility has" and before "or plans" insert "complied"28 AMENDMENT NO. 2729 On page 11, line 1, after "and to the" and before "governing" change "local" to "parish"

1    AMENDMENT NO. 28

2    On page 11, line 11, after "Development" and before "shall" change "Certified Site" to  
3    "certified site"

4    AMENDMENT NO. 29

5    On page 11, line 25, after "property, all" and before "adjoining" insert "such"

6    AMENDMENT NO. 30

7    On page 12, at the end of line 28, delete "the center of"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 31

9    On page 13, line 17, after "law;" and before "facility" insert "and"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 32

11   On page 13, at the beginning of line 23, change "Certified Site" to "certified site"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 33

13   On page 14, and the end of line 20, delete "are" and insert a period "." and delete line 21 in  
14   its entirety

15   AMENDMENT NO. 34

16   On page 14, at the beginning of line 26, change "PART I." to "PART II."